



Registration and Tuition Kindergarten - 8th Grade

Registration fee includes all online application and financial accounting fees assigned by our FACTS Information System for the year. Registration fee includes a \$50 non-refundable application fee. Annual tuition represents costs for K-8th Grade.

Registration Fee Annual Tuition \$200 \$6,050

Curriculum, Technology, and Supply Fees

K5 - 1st Grade 2nd - 8th Grade \$600 \$650

Financial Aid

Standard

Individualized

Standard financial aid is awarded based on family size (number of siblings enrolled)

Individualized financial aid is awarded based on completion of application and interview process.

Scholarships

FES/FES-UA-FTC/Hope

Application is made by the parent directly to the appropriate scholarship office. (www.stepupforstudents.org; www.aaascholarship.org) Recipients of these scholarships are not eligible for additional financial aid from LCS.

Lakeview Scholarship

Scholarship application form can be obtained through the school office.

Payment Plans

All payments are due by first day of the month. Any payment received after the 10th will have a \$10 late fee.

Pay In Full Due August 1 (5% discount on annual tuition)

Semester Due August 1 and January 1 (2% discount on annual tuition)

Monthly payments made on the first of each month of the school year, beginning in August and continuing through May

Additional Services

Before School Care 7:00am - 7:30am | \$6.00 per day

After School Care 2:45pm - 5:30pm | \$6.00 per hour

Middle School PE Uniform \$58 (two sets required)

*Before and After School Care can also be utilized at a flat rate of \$16 per day

Refund Policy:

- 1. Registration fee is not refundable or transferable.
- 2. The curriculum and supply fee is not refundable after books have been handed out. Consumable workbooks belong to the student. Reusable textbooks are school property.
- 3. Tuition fees will be refunded on a pro-rata basis, based on the tuition plan and number of months attended.

*All Tuition prices for 2023-2024 school year are proposed amounts as of 2/2/2023 and subject to change with written notice.



^{**}After School Care late fee: \$15 for every 15 minutes past 5:30 pm



Registration

Registration Fee

\$200

Due upon acceptance.

Registration fee includes all online application and financial accounting fees assigned by our FACTS Information System for the year.

Curriculum, Technology, and Supply Fees

Technology Fee

\$200

Tuition

Tuition

\$400

Monthly Rate. Due the 1st of each Month. Late payment fee is \$10.

Refund Policy:

- 1. Registration fee is not refundable or transferable.
- 2. The book fee is not refundable after the books have been handed out. Consumable workbooks belong to the student. Reusable textbooks are school property.
- 3. Tuition fees will be refunded on a pro-rate basis based on the tuition plan and number of months attended. The initial month tuition, the months attended and the month of withdrawal will not be refunded.